
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:629
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2014
MEDICAL COLLEGE UNDER CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
Mahto Dr. Banshilal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether any proposals to set up medical colleges under central universities are lying pending with the Government as on date;

(b) If so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including Chhattisgarh; and

(c) The steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. (DR.) RAM SHANKAR KATHERIA)

(a): No proposal has been received in this Ministry to set up medical colleges under Central Universities in the 12th Five Year Plan period.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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